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Carmarthen - Llanelli via Pontyberem  Service 195 (FCAO195) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 1st April 2024 until further notice 

Days:     SD SH   
Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Queen Elizabeth High School -- -- -- -- 1532 -- -- -- 
Carmarthen Bus Station Stand 2  0715 0915 1115 1315 1548 1545 1745 1845 
Pibwrlwyd (Shelter) 0720 0920 1121 1321 1554 1551 1751 1850 
Cwmffrwd (Black Lion) 0723 0923 1124 1324 1557 1554 1754 1853 
Llangyndeirne (opp Shelter) 0728 0928 1129 1329 1603 1600 1800 1859 
Crwbin (opp Shelter) 0731 0931 1132 1332 1606 1603 1803 1902 
Bancffosfelen (School) 0735 0934 1135 1335 1609 1606 1806 1905 
Pontyberem (Square) 0743 0940 1141 1341 1615 1612 1812 1911 
Pontyberem (Square) 0746 0943 1144 1344 1618 1615 1815 1914 
Ponthenri (Post Office) 0752 0949 1150 1350 1625 1622 1821 1920 
Pontiets (Gwendraeth Arms) 0755 0953 1154 1354 1629 1626 1824 1923 
Cynheidre (Shelter) 0759 0957 1158 1358 1633 1630 1828 1927 
Five Roads (Shelter) 0802 1000 1201 1401 1636 1633 1831 1930 
Colliers Arms (SW) 0808 1006 1207 1407 1642 1639 1837 1936 
Llanelli Bus Station Bay 2  0813 1011 1212 1412 1649 1646 1843 1942 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays 

 
 

Llanelli - Carmarthen via Pontyberem  Service 195 (FCAO195) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 1st April 2024 until further notice 

Days:  SD SH       
Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Llanelli Bus Station Bay 2  0615 0715 0715 0815 1015 1215 1415 1640 1745 
Furnace (Square) 0619 0720 0720 0821 1020 1220 1420 1646 1751 
Five Roads (Square) 0625 0727 0727 0827 1027 1227 1427 1653 1758 
Cynheidre (opp Shelter) 0628 0730 0730 0830 1030 1230 1430 1656 1801 
Pontiets (opp Gwendraeth Arms) 0632 0734 0734 0834 1034 1234 1434 1700 1805 
Ponthenri (Post Office) 0635 0737 0737 0837 1037 1237 1437 1704 1808 
Pontyberem (Square) 0641 0743 0743 0843 1043 1243 1443 1711 1814 
Pontyberem (Square) 0644 0746 0746 0846 1046 1246 1446 1714 1817 
Bancffosfelen (opp School) 0649 0753 0753 0853 1053 1253 1453 1721 1822 
Crwbin (Shelter) 0652 0756 0756 0856 1056 1256 1456 1724 1825 
Llangyndeirne (Shelter) 0654 0759 0759 0859 1059 1259 1459 1726 1828 
Cwmffrwd (Black Lion) 0700 0806 0806 0906 1105 1305 1505 1733 1834 
Pibwrlwyd (NW) 0703 0809 0809 0909 1108 1308 1508 1736 1837 
Carmarthen Bus Station, Bay 2 [2] (Arr)  0708 0814 0814 0914 1113 1313 1513 1741 1841 
Carmarthen Bus Station, Bay 2 [2] (Dep)  -- 0816 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 
Queen Elizabeth High School -- 0822 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 
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Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays 

 
 

Carmarthen - Llanelli via Pontyberem  Service 195 (FCAO195) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 1st April 2024 until further notice 

Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Carmarthen Bus Station Stand 2  0715 0915 1115 1315 1545 1745 1845 
Pibwrlwyd (Shelter) 0720 0920 1121 1321 1551 1751 1850 
Cwmffrwd (Black Lion) 0723 0923 1124 1324 1554 1754 1853 
Llangyndeirne (opp Shelter) 0728 0928 1129 1329 1600 1800 1859 
Crwbin (opp Shelter) 0731 0931 1132 1332 1603 1803 1902 
Bancffosfelen (School) 0735 0934 1135 1335 1606 1806 1905 
Pontyberem (Square) 0743 0940 1141 1341 1612 1812 1911 
Pontyberem (Square) 0746 0943 1144 1344 1615 1815 1914 
Ponthenri (Post Office) 0752 0949 1150 1350 1622 1821 1920 
Pontiets (Gwendraeth Arms) 0755 0953 1154 1354 1626 1824 1923 
Cynheidre (Shelter) 0759 0957 1158 1358 1630 1828 1927 
Five Roads (Shelter) 0802 1000 1201 1401 1633 1831 1930 
Colliers Arms (SW) 0808 1006 1207 1407 1639 1837 1936 
Llanelli Bus Station Bay 2  0813 1011 1212 1412 1646 1843 1942 

 
 
 

Llanelli - Carmarthen via Pontyberem  Service 195 (FCAO195) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 1st April 2024 until further notice 

Operator: FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM FCYM 

Llanelli Bus Station Bay 2  0615 0715 0815 1015 1215 1415 1640 1745 
Furnace (Square) 0619 0720 0821 1020 1220 1420 1646 1751 
Five Roads (Square) 0625 0727 0827 1027 1227 1427 1653 1758 
Cynheidre (opp Shelter) 0628 0730 0830 1030 1230 1430 1656 1801 
Pontiets (opp Gwendraeth Arms) 0632 0734 0834 1034 1234 1434 1700 1805 
Ponthenri (Post Office) 0635 0737 0837 1037 1237 1437 1704 1808 
Pontyberem (Square) 0641 0743 0843 1043 1243 1443 1711 1814 
Pontyberem (Square) 0644 0746 0846 1046 1246 1446 1714 1817 
Bancffosfelen (opp School) 0649 0753 0853 1053 1253 1453 1721 1822 
Crwbin (Shelter) 0652 0756 0856 1056 1256 1456 1724 1825 
Llangyndeirne (Shelter) 0654 0759 0859 1059 1259 1459 1726 1828 
Cwmffrwd (Black Lion) 0700 0806 0906 1105 1305 1505 1733 1834 
Pibwrlwyd (NW) 0703 0809 0909 1108 1308 1508 1736 1837 
Carmarthen Bus Station, Bay 2 [2]  0708 0814 0914 1113 1313 1513 1741 1842 

 
 


